Investec Loan Facilities

01.09.2022 | Newsfile

Toronto, September 1, 2022 - Buffalo Coal Corp. (TSXV: BUF) advises its shareholders that, as previously
reported on June 15, 2022, Resource Capital Fund V L.P. ("RCF") sold the convertible debt ("the Loan") of
USD 27,000,000 (twenty seven million United States dollars) to Belvedere Resources DMCC ("Belvedere")
for a consideration of USD 2,000,000 (two million United States dollars) ("the Transaction").

In accordance with the terms of the Transaction, Belvedere was required to obtain a written consent ("the